LED Converter C50/990DALI
Technical Data Sheet
Technical modifications reserved. Content is protected by copyright.                                  March 2019   C50-990DALI-e/03/2019
Hansen GmbH
Hansen LED ApS  ·  Global Distribution Office
Tel. +45 7545 2211   ·   info@hansen-led.com   ·   www.hansen-led.com
230 x 77 x 37 mm
1,000 g
Rigid PVC
B1 (acc. to DIN 4102)
White
4260406840013
5 2599 900
CE
ja / DALI
En61547 ( 2 kV Surge protection)
En55015, EN61000-3-2 Class C, EN61000-3-3
 I
IP 67
-25°C to +55°C
max. 300 LEDs
max. 430 LEDs
max. 990 VDC
0 - 50 mA (± 5%)
max. 50 W
Yes
DALI
Yes
110 - 230 V (± 10%)  50/60 Hz
230 V/max. 0,3 A , 110 V/max. 0,6 A
Yes / 150 - 350 VDC
DALI
600
700
800
900
1000
500
400
300
200
100
20 LED-current (mA)
No load (open circuit): 990 Volt
Maximum load
50 W
40 60
Rated current
50 mA
Output characteristic C50/990DALI
Short-circuit current
50 mA
  230 x 77 x 37 mm  ( L x B x H )
Output cables:
SAd 1.0 mm² re Cu 1,000 V
Length: 500 mm
red (+) , black (-)
Control cable:
H05VU, 2 x 1,0 mm²
Colour coding: black
Lenght: 1,000 mm
DALI Signal
Mains
input
LED
output
Mechanical data:
Dimensions (L x W x H)
Housing material
Fire protection class
Weight
Housing colour
General data:
Degree of protection
Conformity
Dimmable
EMC Conformity
EMC protection
Operating mode
Article number
GTIN Hansen ID no.
Class of protection
Operating temperature
No. of LEDs white
No. of LEDs red, yellow, amber
Output voltage
Output current
Output protection fuse
Control input
Galvanic isolation
Output power
Short-circuit protection
Thermal protection
Open-circuit protection
Input voltage
Emerg. power operation
Electrical data:
Output
voltage (V)
Control voltage
shifts the
 characteristic curve
horizontally
Constant-current
Control input open – 50 mA
Integrated arc-fault interrupter
Electronic
Yes
Yes
Bottom view
Fixing centres
222 mm
Mains cable:
H05VU, 3 x 1.0 mm²
Colour coding: brown, blue,
green/yellow
Length: 1,000 mm
Current consumption
Presence indicator
for DALI signal (16 volts)
All values refer to an ambient temperature of +25 °C.
max. 280 LEDsNo. of LEDs blue, green